Peter Scott

L. S
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, @ May 2016 12:59 PM

To: Walter Whippy

Cc: lyle.cato@ap.jll.com; Service; Kim Phillips; HSQ-PFM

Subject: RE: May 2016 Air-conditioning Maintenance

Waiter,

Thank you for your email.
We will advise staff accordingly.
Kind regards,

Peter

Peter Scott 72
Project Director | Health Support Queensiand

Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Walter Whippy [mailto:wwhippy@v
Sent: Monday, 9 May 2016 12;18 PM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: lyle.cato@ap.]jll.com; Service
Subject: May 2016 Air-conditioningMaigtenance

Afternoon Peter,

As discussed over the phone &arlier p be aware that myself and Jamie Rattray will be attending Levels 4 and 5

at 41 O’Connell Terrace 10 acry out the alr-conditioning maintenance.
This will take place r@- 8am on Thursday 12" May and Friday 13" May.
Thanks,

Kind Regards

Walter Whippy | Service Technician

E wwhippy@vaegroup.com.au I M +61

WWww. vaegroup.com.au I P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076
PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074
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Peter Scott

L R —
From: Ascot Air - Service <service@ascotair.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 July 2016 11:06 AM

To: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: RE: Site contact details for Health support QLD- DLP services

Hi Peter,

Thankyou for your time this morning to discuss the DLP servicing to 3 x units {1- level 4 and 2- level 5).

| have contacted Lyal and he has said that as the units are your property he is not required to give us access. We can
get access into the building at anytime. | have just spoken to Simon Page({on behalf of Bob Harwood who is
currently away on holidays) and have scheduled a date for the services tc be dong esday the 26™ July.

Kind regards

Kaye Cunningham
Service Coordinator

T {07) 3868 2233 L service@ascotair.com.au ascetair,
7/55 Links Avenue Eagle Farm QLD 4009

I mrsics
{ ATALLATION

| RAAINTERANCE

Sent: Friday, 8 July 2016 10:51 AM
To: Garry Binks <Garry.Binks@pr
Cc: Mark Harrison <mharrison
Subject: RE: RE: Site contact r Health support QLD- DLP services
Thanks Garry,
That’s fine.

Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensiand Government

Level 4, 41 O’'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qid.qov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au
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From: Garry Binks [mailto:Garry.Binks@premis.cont.au]

Sent: Friday, 8 July 2016 10:42 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'Mark Harrison'; Ascot Air - Service

Subject: RE: RE: Site contact details for Health support QLD- DLP services

Peter,
| have sent Ascot Air your details for access for DLP servicing next week.
Please tet me know if this causes any issues.

Regards

Garry Binks
Project Manger

O

e!u’tiens
build - refurbish - fitout

&
P 07 3720 6700
F 07 3871 2076

W Www.premis.com.au

is @
\&
@

Disclaimer; The mformation contamead i s emal © confylig 1ay be teaally peivileged. s mtended for receipt only by the nanwed addressee. 1F
yole are not the namod addresses, any use, disclosurs, Cofyi agtien of this emanl ar any of the eforination contained it s prohabited. Please 1ot us
bnow immmedsately by felephone i voeu have recerved s ONQNsa/opfon 1n erior <o that we caly arvange for o to be refurned. Please consider the
envirenment before printing this email.

From: Mark Harrison [mailto:mha'{%on D
Sent: Thursday, 7 July 2016 8:
Fo: Ascot Air - Service
Cc: Garry Binks
Subject: RE: RE: Site co

etails for

alth support QLD- DLP services

Hi Garry

Could you please supply conta
We would like to book in the DLP

details for HSQ project.
servicing this next week

Many Thanks

Miark Harrison
Project Manager

T (07) 38682233 il £ mharrison@ascotair.com.au ascotair.conLau
8/55 Links Avenue Eagle Farm QLD 4009
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From: Ascot Air - Service

Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 2:30 PM

To: Mark Harrison <mharrisocn@ascotair.com.au>

Subject: RE: Site contact details for Health support QLD- DLP services

| have found the contact details for SAP. Thankyou.

Kaye Cunningham
Service Coordinator

Capl

T (07) 3868 2233 E service@ascotair.com.au ascotair.conau
7/55 Links Avenue Eagle Farm QLD 4009
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opigs, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

Ef not an intended recipient of this email, you must nds distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

@1l in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia 61 1800

Although Queensland Health takes ail reasopdb mail does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the

ers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
gjving this emaik.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 14 july 2016 10:37 AM

To: Finbar MclLaughlin; 'lyle.cato®ap.jll.com’; Jamie Rattray {jrattray@vaegroup.com.au)
Subject: 41 O'Connell Air Con

Attachments: Level 4 Air Con July 16.xlsx; Level 5 Air Con July 16 xlsx

Dear all,

Graphs attached seem to suggest that base system changes last week seem to have improved the outputs, except in
the following areas:

s Sensor 4.09 seems to heat up from around 7.00am from 23 degrees up to/27spprox
* Sensor4.10 seems to cool down sharply around 4.00am from 23 degrees t approx
s Sensor 5.09 seems to be still spiking in the mornings

Finbar, @
Did the NDY readings record the same in relation to 4,107

Hope this helps, and see you all tomorrow.

Cheers, @

Peter \

Peter Scott @

Project Director | Health Support Queenstand
Department of Health | Queensland Governme
Level 4, 41 O'Connelt Terrace, Bowen Hills QL
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scoti@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.go
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Peter Scott
0V

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 11:00 AM

To: Finbar McLaughiin; Cato, Lyle

Cc Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaegroup.com.au)

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Finbar,

The data seems to align with that from the base system.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4008

t. 07 3096 2135 Mobh.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www. health_gld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.Mcl aughli
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 10:24 AM
To: Cato, Lyle; Peter Scott

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 &

perature Trends

All,

e | have de the raw data, and disregard the data after 11.10 on Tuesday and
and the over the end of last week and the beginning of this week. It appears
from our calibrated data rectrding e temperatures generally were outside of design conditions last week yet
they appear to be in the getTect zone thisAveek. We will need to align those to the ones you just sent me, and
understand what works/ hve taken place during the recording of these temperatures.

Please find our recorded data (
before 4pm on the Thursday

Regards,
Norman Finbar McLaughlin Meng{hons) Msc
= Interiors Section Manager
IsSney: NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Strest, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
Young T+61 7 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6837 | M +61 | F 4817 3120 3900
E fmclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com
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From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar Mclaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested.

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jil.com

www.jll.com.au
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From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vae
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 PM
To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>
Cc: Jamie Rattray <jratirav@vaegroup.com.au>; JoelHakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level Nrature Trends
Good afternoon Lyle,

| have received a phone Jamie this afternoon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x file rmat for your review.
Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074
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This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this effect.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM

To: thaynes@vaegroup.com.au

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Attachments: 410CT _Trends Lvi_4.csv; 410CT_Trends Lvl_5.csv

Troy,

| have just left a message on your mobile,

As you will be aware, we are looking for current data from all of the sensors in ouy hcy on Levels 4 and 5, 41
O’'Connell Terrace.

There have been changes over the last few days in different areas, and | ho e can 1solate the issues quickly.

| would be grateful if you provide the data from each sensor for the month todate/ similarly to the data provided
last week. (pls refer attached)

Thank you,

>
@
@

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Gueensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@heaith.qld.gov.au | www.health.

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto;Lyle.Cato@ap om]
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016%:50 AM Y

To: Peter Scott '
: e - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Cc: Finbar McLaughlig
Please see attached as requested.

Subject: FW: 41 0'Co

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Kind Regards,

L.yle Cato

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: 461 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jll.com

DOH-DL 16/17-0%dcsmentro 1
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From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 PM

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>

Cc: Jamie Rattray <jrattray@vaegroup.cam.au>; Joel Hakim <(hakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark

<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends @
Good afternoon Lyle,

I have received a phone call from Jamie this afternoon requesting that the tcends attached be sent through.

Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review. @
Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Viobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.ay
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO

nined in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
ethe intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
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Peter Scott

L T SR
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:15 PM

To: gclark@vaegroup.com.au

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap,jll.com’

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Attachments: 410CT_Trends Lvl_4.csv; 410CT_Trends Lvl_5.csv

Gary,

| have forwarded for info.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4008

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob!

e. Peter.Scott@health.ald.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM
To: thaynes@vaegroup.com.au’

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Leyel 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Troy,

| have just left a message onyour

As you will be aware, wg dre lpgking for current data from all of the sensors in our tenancy on Levels 4 and 5, 41
O'Connell Terrace.

There have been changes ov

e last few days in different areas, and | hope we can isolate the issues quickly.

1 would be grateful if you provide the data from each sensor for the month to date, similarly to the data provided
last weelc. (pls refer attached)

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scoti

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o 1



Project Director | Health Suppert Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

. Peter,Scott@health.qid.gov.au | www.health.gid.gov.au

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested.

Kind Regards, @

Lyle Cato
Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland

t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyvle.cato@ap.ill.com

www.jll.com.au x
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To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap/

Cc: Jamie Rattray <irattrav@‘v\éegrouﬁcq
<gclarki@vaegroup.com. Y

Subject: 41 O'Connell -le | Temperature Trends

au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark

Good afternoon Lyle,
| have received a phone cal from Jamie this afterncon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074
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This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this effect.
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Peter Scott

From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:15 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap jil.com'

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Hello Peter,

'm in a training session until after 5pm today, sorry | missed your call.

Can | ask when did you need the data by. Would temorrow morning about 10 am he too late?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mohile
Web www.vaegroup.com.au

R=CROUP
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From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>
Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’ <lyle.cato@ap.jll.ce
Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 &

Troy,
| have just left a message on yourfmob

As you will be aware, we are or current data from all of the sensors in our tenancy on Levels 4 and 5, 41
O’Connell Terrace.

There have been changés f the last few days in different areas, and | hope we can isolate the issues quickly.

I would be grateful if yotnprdvide the data from each sensor for the month to date, similarly to the data provided
last week. {pls refer attached

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 &'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

DOH-DL 16/17-0%cumenro.



t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e, Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jli.com}
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested.

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato
Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:
lyle.cato@ap.jll.com
www.jll.com.au
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From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.c
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:4

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.ill.cofir>

Cc: Jamie Rattray <jrattrav@vae,f{16up.com. Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark

<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - LeYel 4 & mperature Trends

Good afternoon Lyle,

| have received a phone ¢al fiom Jamie this afternoon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.

Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaeqroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ocomen so. 1
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This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this effect.
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for t of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and re/yot the intended
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

information contained in this email, including any attachment sg
of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have recelyedtHis\email in error, you are asked to
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect i 1800 198 175 or by return email. You
should also delete this email, and any copies, from er’system network and destroy any hard
copies produced.

¥, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
blication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all
software, Queensland Health does not acc
inadvertently suffers any disruption to service
malicious computer programme 0

s to ensure this email does not contain malicious
sponsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
ss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
e that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, thi il repres
Queensland Government.

s only the views of the sender and not the views of the
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Peter Scott
—

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:17 PM

To: Troy Haynes

Cc: gclark@vaegroup.com.ay; 'lyle.cato®ap.jll.com’
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5] Temperature Trends
Troy,

That will be fine. | am pianning to graph the data by sensor and discuss it at a meeting we have scheduled for 12.30.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QL 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Moh.

e. Peter.Scoti@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qgld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:15 PM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | perature Trends

Hello Peter,

I'm in a training session until m today,sorry | missed your call.

Can | ask when did you nee

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaeagroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QL.D, 4074

YaTR e §’§ Bitpool™
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From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o 1




To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>
Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’ <lyle.cato@aup.ill.com>
Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Troy,
| have just left a message on your mobile.

As you will be aware, we are looking for current data from all of the sensors in our tenancy on Levels 4 and 5, 41
O’Connell Terrace.

There have been changes over the last few days in different areas, and | hope we can isolate the issues quickly.

{ would be grateful if you provide the data from each sensor for the month to date, similarly to the data provided
last week. {pls refer attached)

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott i
Project Director | Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@heaith.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyie.Cato@ap.jll.
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce -

| Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as regu

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato
Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.ill.com

www.jll.com.au
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World class service. First class results.
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From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 PM

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>

Cc: Jamie Rattray <[rattray@vaegroup.com.au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Good afternoon Lyle, @

| have received a phone call from Jamie this afternoon requesting that the@ached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards, @

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile
Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Bgx 8¢ mmaney, QLD, 4074

GROUE

notify the sender immediately an delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distributé thi il without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transphiti viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this mgssage~We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software

viruses. The information ;
attorney-client privilegé pu are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
@: e-then please respond to the sender to this effect.

messages from us i

This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
information contained in this email, including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty

of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You

DOH-DL 16/17-0%dcsmonro



should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious
software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
malicious computer programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 22 July 2016 9:52 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Gary Clark; 'lyle.cato@apjll.com’; Joel Hakim

Subject: RE: 41 O'Conneli Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Attachments: 41 OConnell - Level 5.csv; 41 OConnell - Level 4.csv
Peter,

Please see trend data attached.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt O

=

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.a
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:17 PM
To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Troy,
That will be fine. t am planning to graph the data ensor and discuss it at a meeting we have scheduled for 12.30.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowgn Hills QLD 40086
t. 67 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scoti@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:15 PM
To: Peter Scott

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucurmen e 2



Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’
Subject: RE: 41 O'Conneli Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hello Peter,
I'm in a training session until after 5pm today, sorry | missed your call.

Can 1 ask when did you need the data by. Would tomorrow morning about 10 am be too late?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaeqgroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, Q 4

Bitpool” ;
From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter. Scott@health.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM
To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>
Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’ <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 &5 | Temperatt&b

Troy,

| have just left a message on your mobile.

As you will be aware, we are looking for curr
O’Connell Terrace.

fromattof the sensors in our tenancy on Levels 4 and 5, 41

There have been changes over the last few daysi tifferent areas, and | hope we can isolate the issues quickly.

| would be grateful if you provide om each sensor for the month to date, similarly to the data provided
last week. (pls refer attached)

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Heaith Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qid.gov.au
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From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW.: 41 O'Connell Tee - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested.

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lvle.cato@ap.jll.com

www.jll.com.au

SIA Award Winner 2014-2015

¢ Austration
C gService
. Excellence

csia | Awards

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.aul

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 PM

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.ill.com>

Cc: Jamie Rattray <[rattray@vaegroup.com.a akim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Connell Tece - Level 4 & 5 |

Good afternoon Lyle,

| have received a phone call fro migxhisafternoon requesting that the trends attached he sent through.

Please see the 2 x files in .csy/A@r or your review.,

Regards,
Troy Haynes | Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroupsom.au | Mobite

Web www.vaeqroup.com.a\u?
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bitpool

Budmng itrllgard e bachralogy
e aia

This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks

DOH-DL 16/17-0%dcsmonro »



on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this effect.
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
information contained in this email, including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty
of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email 1 ]
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800 1934

should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer syste
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, disty
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publicafi

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ez
software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility
inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, losshafinfoima

malicious computer programme or code that may occur consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents onl @ 1ews of the sender and not the views of the
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

I —— S
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Friday, 22 July 2016 11:19 AM

To: Troy Haynes

Cc: Gary Clark; 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’; Joel Hakim; Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: RE: 41 O'Conneli Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Attachments: Level 4 Air Con July 22 MTD.xlsx; Level 5 Air Con July 22 MTD.xlsx

Thanks Troy,

Graphs attached. Seems the issues still exist with 4.09, 4,10 and 5.09.

I am also getting feedback (not good) about the amount of cold air coming out of, punning of 4.07 and 5.07.
| hope we can get these issues addressed quickly.

Thank you,

AN

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O’'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au )

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thayne group.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 22 July 2016 9:52
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Gary Clark; 'lyle.cato@ap

 Joel HaKim
& 5 | Temperature Trends

Peter,
Please see trend data a

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

YWeb www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 { PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bulmng Fettimerae tegtvaingy
e PR

DOH-DL 16/17-0%csmenro ¢



From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.aul

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:17 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>; 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com' <lyle.cato@ap.ill.com>
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Troy,
That will be fine. | am planning to graph the data by sensor and discuss it at a meeting we have scheduled for 12.30.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qgld.qov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [maijlto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:15 FM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com'

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 &S | A

Hello Peter,
"'m in a training session until after 5pm today, sotwy Nnissed your call.

Can | ask when did you need the gata by uld tomorrow morning about 10 am be too late?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bufeau/Manage

Email thaynes@vaemgpoup gom.au | Mobile

Yileh www.vaegroup.co

Address 29 Sudbury St, Dana, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bitpool™

Budding trligee bthrslogy
T E R e

Fram: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 21 July 2016 4:11 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’' <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ocsnen so. 2
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Troy,
| have just left a message on your mobile.

As you wilt be aware, we are looking for current data from all of the sensors in our tenancy on Levels 4 and 5, 41
O’'Connell Terrace.

There have been changes over the last few days in different areas, and | hope we can isolate the issues quickly.

i would be grateful if you provide the data from each sensor for the month to date, similarly to the data provided
last week. (pls refer attached)

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensiand Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.ijll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 &

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested,

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato
Engineering Facilities

tahage
ageme
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

Property & Asset Ma
lyle.cato@ap.jll.com

www.jll.com.au

World class service. First class results.

Internationa! Customer Experience Avard WJOW! Awards Winner 2010-2015 { CSIA Award Winner 20142015
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From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 PM

To: Cato, Lyle <iyie.Cato@ap.jll.com>

Cc: Jamie Rattray <[rattray@vaegroup.com.au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Cannell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Good afternoon Lyle,
I have received a phone call from Jamie this afternoon requesting that the trends attached he sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommangy, 4074

st

This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) anly. hgve received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If y ¢ 1l ntended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the authoxls prior permission. We have taken precautions

gadvise you to carry out your own virus checks
lity for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this ay be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the indefided) gecipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic

This email, including any attachent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiglit$is not waiséd or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended
recipient(s), or if it is transfjittedeeseived in error.

Any unauthorised use on, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
information contain i

If you are not the intended retipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You
should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensiand Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious
software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aocumer so.»



inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
malicious computer programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

o T S RIS ——
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2016 3:14 PM

To: Troy Haynes

Ce: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’

Subject: Sensor readings

Troy,

Would you mind sending through the sensor readings for the month to date on Friday morning, similarly to last
week, please?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott @

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4008

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gid.gov.au

DOH-DL 16/17-034-mertso. s



Peter Scott

L R
From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 9:23 AM

To: Peter Scott

Ce: Iyte.cato@ap jll.com’

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Good Morning Peter,

| am out of the office until 2pm on Friday.

Is the afterncan too late to send through the sensor readings data?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobhile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury 8t, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt O D, 4074
From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au)

Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2016 3:14 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’ <Jyle.cato@ap.ill.co

Subject: Sensor readings

Troy,

Would you mind sending through t nsor readings for the month to date on Friday morning, similarly to last

week, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Busiffess Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Moh.

e. Peter.Scolt@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gid.gov.au
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited, The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

1 you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone coliect on Australia +61 1800
198 175 or by retwrn email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is alse prohibited.

Although Queensland Healih takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queeasland Health does not accept responsibility for the
conseguences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, cther malicious computer
programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 11:29 AM
To: Troy Haynes

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap,jll.com’

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Hi Troy,

Friday afternoon will be fine.
Thanks for your help.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott ;i
Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Mills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mab.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.qov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroupsdéom.
Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 9:23 AM %
To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com'

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

on Friday.
e tesehd through the sensor readings data?

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www,.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

@ Bitpool™

Bl ivelapence tutvclogy
ey S 5]

Good Morning Peter,

i am out of the office u
Is the afternoon too |3

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o =



From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.ald.gov.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2016 3:14 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’ <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>

Subject: Sensor readings

Troy,

Would you mind sending through the sensor readings for the month to date an Friday morning, similarly to last
week, please?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queenstand Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

{. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or reviewng #inail is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
ealth service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have d this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
198 175 or by return email, You should also deletethy ajl, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

consequences if any person's compuy

programme or code that may oce gquence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email repredegds only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

L. ]
From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 29 July 2016 2:30 PM

To: Peter Scott

Ce: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’; Gary Clark; Jamie Rattray

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Attachments: Level 5_Temperature Sensors.csv; Level 4_Temperature Sensors.csv

Peter,

Sensor Data attached.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Emaii thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Om

, 4074

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.a
Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 11:29 AM
To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com' <Jyle.cato@ap.{ll.com>
Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Hi Troy,

Friday afternoon will be fine.

Thanks for your help. \
Cheers,
Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Businfess Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob,

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

DOH-DL 16/17-0%cumenro



From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 9:23 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Good Morning Peter,
| am out of the office until 2pm on Friday.
Is the afternoon too late to send through the sensor readings data?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile
Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLB

. e Bitpool @
From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.aul @
Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2016 3:14 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jil.com' <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com> \@

Subject: Sensor readings

Troy,

Would you mind sending through the sensorf%
week, please?

= for month to date on Friday morning, similarly to last

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance &8 pss Services
Health Support Queensiang
Department of Health | Queegsland Government

{1
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrase,"'BOwen Hills QLD 4006
{. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au

_health.gld.gov.au

e el o e o oot s o f o ot s o ol o e o s e b e o o B f B o ol e ik ke e Bl o e WU o s o o ke e

This email, including any attachments sent with i1, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipiens(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it
and you are not the intended recipient(s), oz if it is transmitted/received in error.
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Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is sirictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
with it, may be subject 10 a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the iatended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
198 173 or by return email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

if not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps o ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the
consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other inalicious computer
programmne or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.

e o ol ol e ot el o ok b 2 o ok e o o b s o e o e o o ook o e e o e e A o ol ol o oo ol o sk o s o o o ok e o ok ke ok o oo st o s o o o ke el ak e o ol ok e
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Peter Scott

AR
From: Peter Scott
Sent: Friday, 29 July 2016 4:35 PM
To: Troy Haynes
Ce: 'lyle.cato@ap jll.com'; Gary Clark; Jamie Rattray; Finbar MclLaughlin
Subject: RE: Sensor readings
Attachments: Level 4 Air Con July 29 MTD.xlsx; Level 5 Air Con July 29 MTD.xlsx
Thanks Troy,

Graphs attached. We seem to be making progress.
Great to see,

Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott @
Project Director, Finance & Business Services @

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.tamau]
Sent: Friday, 29 July 2016 2:30 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: yle.cato@ap.jll.com'; Gary Zlark; Ja ttray
Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Peter,
Sensor Data attached

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bitpool”

Buiging selbpavae techeiogy
g U

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 11:29 AM

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aocsmerso. 5




To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>
Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’' <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>
Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Hi Troy,

Friday afternoon will be fine,
Thanks for your help.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QL.D 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scoft@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 28 July 2016 9:23 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jil.cam’

Subject: RE: Sensor readings

Good Morning Peter,

| am out of the office until 2pm on Friday.

Is the afternoon too late to send fhfoughthesensor readings data?

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Butéau Manager
Email thavnes@vaeqfoup WMiobile

Web www.vaegroun.cemy
Address 29 Sudbury St, , QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

A=croup Sitpoot

Budiing mtetligroge tettvilogly
i L AL

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gid.gov.aul
Sent: Wednesday, 27 July 2016 3:14 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Ce: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’' <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>
Subject: Sensor readings

Troy,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucumen o 4



kad

Would you mind sending through the sensor readings for the month to date on Friday morning, similarly to last
week, please?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4008

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

e e o b e o o s oo of e B o o oo ot s b e o ok ke o o o o8 o o o 3 s e s e oo ek o e o o o o ol ol ok o ks ko o ok

This email, including any attachments sent with i1, is confidential and for the sole use of the intga
and you are not the intended recipieni(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only th s of the sender and not the views of the Queenstand Govermment,
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Peter Scott

o
From: Peter Scott
Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 2:56 PM
To: Gary Clark
Cc: Finbar McLaughlin; 'lyle.cato@ap.jil.com’
Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Importance: High

Gary,
FYl.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scoit ;i
Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland @

Depariment of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaughii
Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 2:54 PM
To: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray (jrattr vaegroup.cd
Cc: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce /1 ével 4 Temperature Trends
Importance: High

au)

Team,

Can you please ensure the BMS is programmed for all the units to be operating on high from the base building side
and if it is please advise why we are not realising this and had to drive it manually to high this morning.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen so.a




Finbar McLaughlin MEng (hons), MSe
Interiors Group Manager
NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia

T+61 7 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6800 | M +61 | F+617 3210 3900
E f.melaughiin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

MAKING SPACES WORK

From: Peter Scott [mailto: Peter.Scott@heaith.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 11:00 AM
To: Finbar McLaughlin; Cato, Lyle
Cc: Jamie Rattray (irattray@vaegroup.com.au)

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Finbar, @

The data seems to align with that from the base system. @
Cheers,

Peter \

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLDA

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.qgld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gqv.4

N

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mallto:F.McLaughlin@ndy.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 124 AM

To: Cato, Lyle; Peter

Subject: RE: 41 O'Co - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
All,

Please find our recorded data (note | have include the raw data, and disregard the data after 11.10 on Tuesday and
before 4pm on the Thursday before and the over the end of last week and the beginning of this week. It appears
from our calibrated data recording that the temperatures generally were outside of design conditions last week yet
they appear to be in the correct zone this week. We will need to align those to the ones you just sent me, and
understand what works if any have taken place during the recording of these temperatures.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucumen o 5



Norman Finbar McLaughlin MEng{hons) Msc

- Interiors Section Manager
ISNney NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 4, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
Young T +61 7 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6837 | M +61 [ F +61 7 3120 3900
E £ mclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

B eprvianbent betons oratiivg then cnnnd

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested. @

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato \Z

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.ill.com

www.jll.com.au

iiAl! ; Australian
Fv' M / { | Service
awards® ! Excelience

R csia | Awards

From: Troy Haynes [ma
Sent: Wednesday, Jul
To: Cato, Lyle <Lvle.Cato@ap jil,
Cc: Jamie Rattray <irattrav@\he7group.com.au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Connell Tee - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Good afternoan Lyle,
I have received a phone call from Jamie this afternoon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o s



Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bitpool™

Rudsieg rtrligeren babrsdony
g Tk 45ia

This email 1s for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author’s prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss oy/@amage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confideniis fipy be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish t cive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to thigefie
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidenti
- d you are not the intended

recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if yo
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribut
information contained in this email, including any aftac

view of this email is strictly prohibited. The
ent with 1t, may be subject to a statutory duty

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or i
immediately notify the sender by telephofe
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of thi
any form of disclosure, modifj

you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
ation, thution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Healt
software, Queensland Hea
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malicious computer

reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious
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/ disyyption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
hw ode that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.
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Queensland Government.

ail represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
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Peter Scott

I

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 3:04 PM

To: Finbar MclLaughlin; Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray {jrattray@vaegroup.com.au); Gary Clark
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Dear all,

[ gather from the below that changes have been made? Is this correct, as it still seems to be very cold generally, and
| am getting more and more feedback from staff about the cold (overcoats and blankets are prevalent)

Please let me know when you can.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott i
Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

1. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qgld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaughtin@
Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 2:54 PM
To: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaegroup.co
Cc: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tee vel 4 Temperature Trends
Importance: High
6 g this morning and they found that the BMS is pushing the units to run on low
he dpiits tested were programmed to run like this and that we had to force them to
e doing so the measured air flows as being as designed.

.au)

Team,

We had Ascot underts
flow. We found that a
manually run on high andw

Can you please ensure the BMS is programmed for all the units to be operating on high from the base building side
and if it is please advise why we are not realising this and had to drive it manually to high this morning.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucumentro <




Finbar McLaughlin MEng (hens), Msc

Interiors Group Manager

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
T+61 73120 68001 D +617 3120 6800 | M +61 | F+617 3210 3900

E f.mclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

Sreenunnd bt pranting ot emn

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 11:00 AM
To: Finbar MclLaughlin; Cato, Lyle
Cc: Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaegroup.com.au)

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Finbar, @

The data seems to align with that from the base system. @
Cheers,

Peter \

Peter Scott

Project Director | Health Support Queensland
Depariment of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.Gev.4

DN

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F. MclLawghlin@ndy.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 124 AM

To: Cato, Lyle; Peter

Subject: RE: 41 0'Co - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
All,

Please find our recorded data (note | have include the raw data, and disregard the data after 11.10 on Tuesday and
before 4pm on the Thursday before and the over the end of last week and the beginning of this week. it appears
from our calibrated data recording that the temperatures generaily were outside of design conditions last week yet
they appear to be in the correct zone this week. We will need to align those to the ones you just sent me, and
understand what works if any have taken place during the recording of these temperatures.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0240comer o, o



Finbar McLaughlin MEng(hons) Msc

Interiors Section Manager

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
T+617 31206800 [ D +61 7 3120 6837 | M +61 | F+61 7 3120 3800

E f.mclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends
Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested. @

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato \Z

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensiand
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jll.com

www.jll.com.au

s, service. First class results.
uslomer Experience Award | WOW! Awards Winner 2010-2015 | CSIA Award Winner 2014-2015
AT i Australian
PV&;’,/VI © : Service
awards’ - Excellence

csioc | Awards

To: Cato, Lyle <Lvle.Cato@ap.
Cc: Jamie Rattray <irattrav@\Mroup.com.au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Good afternoon Lyle,
{ have received a phone call from Jamie this afternocon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o 1



Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

O Bitpool"

Buisssy rhvibigirdo tachinetogy
Lew Loue Gaka

This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachinent to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss opdamage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confiden{igl Axd fpy be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wi
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to thigleffe
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e sole use of the intended

This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidenti
' d you are not the intended

recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if yo
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribuf
information contained in this email, including any aftac

view of this email is strictly prohibited. The
ent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty

eived this email in error, you are asked to
ustralia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You

copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of thi you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modifiéation, thution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Heak | reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious

software, Queensland Health aCcept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
inadvertently suffers any disyyption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
malicious computer prograjyme or £ode that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this &
Queensland Government.

ail represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
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Peter Scoft

VP A e ]
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 3:26 PM

To: Finbar MclLaughlin; Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaegroup.com.au); Gary Clark
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Thanks Finbar,
I'd be grateful if someone can let me know when changes are made.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queenstand

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.ald.gov.au | www.health.qld.qov.au

From: Finbar MclLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaughfi
Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 3:24 PM

her flow rate such that mixing is induced stopping the cold draughts
come back shortly.

inbar McLaughlin MEng (hons), MSc

rieriors Group Manager

ORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
T+61 7 3120 6800 ; D +61 7 3120 6800 [ M +61 | F+61 7 3210 3900

E f.mclaughlin@ndy.com ! www.ndy.com

I\QAIING SP,& “ECWORL
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From: Peter Scott [mailto: Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]

Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 3:04 PM

To: Finbar McLaughlin; Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray (irattray@vaegroup.com.au); Gary Clark
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Dear all,

i gather from the below that changes have been made? Is this correct, as it still seems to be very cold generally, and
I am getting more and more feedback from staff about the cold {overcoats and blankets are prevalent)

Please let me know when you can.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland

Department of Healih | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QL.D 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaughlin@ndy.

Sent: Monday, 1 August 2016 2:54 PM

Tao: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaeqg
Cc: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & erature Trends
Importance: High

Team,

We had Ascot undertake somefe
flow. We found that all the u
manually run on high and

ding this merhing and they found that the BMS is pushing the units to run on low

Can you please ensure
and if it is please advise w

is programmed for all the units to be operating on high from the base building side
are not realising this and had to drive it manually to high this morning.

Regards,

Norman  Finbar McLaughlin meng (hons), Msc
Disne & Interiors Group Manager
y NORMAN BISNEY & YOUNG Leve! 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
oung T+617 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6800 | M +61 | F +61 7 38210 3900
E fmclzaughlin@ndy.cem | www.ndy.com

DOH-DL 16/17-0Z4ocunen no 51
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MAKING SPACES WORK

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 11:00 AM
To: Finbar McLaughlin; Cato, Lyle

Cc: Jamie Rattray (jrattray@vaegroup.com.au)
Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Finbar,
The data seems to align with that from the base system.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott
Project Director | Health Support Queenstand @

Department of Health | Gueensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.Mclaud
Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 10:24 AM
To: Cato, Lyle; Peter Scott

I

Subject: RE: 41 O'Connell Tce - 5 | Temperature Trends
All,
Please find our recorded data (note | include the raw data, and disregard the data after 11,10 on Tuesday and

before 4pm on the Thurgtaykefore and the over the end of last week and the beginning of this week. It appears

ffct zone this week, We will need to align those to the ones you just sent me, and
understand what works ifagyoave taken place during the recording of these temperatures.

Regards,
Norman Finbar McLaughlin Meng(hons) Msc
= Interiors Section Manager
Dlsney& NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Austrafia
Young T +61 7 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6337 | M +61 {F +61 7 3120 3900
E f.mclaughlin@®ngdy.com | www.ndy.com

s Fohbo arvasomnnad Phoven aonnedor vl canvdrinnanl Bobora psierineg this oot

DOH-DL 16/17-0240comen so.:

hat the temperatures generally were outside of design conditions last week yet



From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 July 2016 7:50 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar MclLaughlin

Subject: FW: 41 O'Connell Tce - Level 4 & 5 | Temperature Trends

Hi Peter, Finbar,

Please see attached as requested.

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato
Engineering Facilities Manager
Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jll.com
www.jll.com.au

World class sérvice~FHirst class results.

Inlernationat Customer Experisnce Award_{ WO s Winner 2010-2015 { CSIA Award Winner 2014-2015
e a1V i Australian
3@’{} Imernationat Gusines ;/1;() ! ( [ Service
G EELULLENCE AWARDS 201 s

i
& | Excellence
re—— csia | Awards

From: Troy Haynes [mailto:thaynes@vaegroup.camn
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 3:45 Y

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyie.Cato@ag.iN.co?>
Cc: Jamie Rattray <jrattray@vaegrdup.conhaus; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>; Gary Clark

<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: 41 O'Connell Tce - Lével 4 emperature Trends

Good afternoon Lyle,

| have received a phonesalifyom Jamie this afternoon requesting that the trends attached be sent through.
Please see the 2 x files in .csv format for your review,

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager

Email thaynes@vaedroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au

Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Bitpool”

Auidng itribgerratechiclsgy
g v daia

DOH-DL 16/17-024bocunen vo.ss




This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep,
use, disclose, copy or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions
to minimize the risk of fransmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks
on any attachment to this message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software
viruses. The information contained in this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic
messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this effect.

RS EEEEES SRR EEEE L EEES S ERS RIS EEE S EEESEELEEEEERESER S EL I EE S E LS TS 2]

This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and you-are not the intended

recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.
; rictiy prohibited. The

be subject to a statutory duty

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of
information contained in this email, including any attachment sent wi
of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

o

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received ltis £ i error, you are asked to
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia i@ 0 198 175 or by return email. You
should also delete this email, and any copies, from your ¢ systém network and destroy any hard
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution afid/orptkljcation of this email is also prohibited.

ensure this email does not contain malicious
asponsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
[0s5 of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
ay occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

software, Queensland Health does not acgef
inadvertently suffers any disruption to ge

malicious computer programme or code tha

Unless stated otherwise, this em resents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

O I
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Wednesday, 3 August 2016 3:59 PM

To: Troy Haynes

Subject: Air Con

Troy,

We are still having some issues so [ would appreciate if you could send the August month to date data through
around the end of the week, please?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queenstand

Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.qid.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 4:05 PM
To: Gary Clark

Cc: Sonda Banney; 'lyle.cato@ap.jil.com'
Subject: FW: Temperature at 41 O' Connell
Gary,

Lyle can't make 11.00, and | am wondering if you can be here about 10.00am?
Could you please confirm with Sonda and myself?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott
Project Director, Finance & Business Services Health Support Q
Government Level 4, 41 O’Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4Q0
Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.a

- epartment of Health | Queensland
BDO6 2135 Mob, .

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 3:53 PM
To: Peter Scott; Cato, Lyle; Finbar McLaughlin
Cc: John lksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hu premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au

Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 on
Peter can Gary from VAE do ¥1/a not when is he available.
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectusT

Architectus Brisbane
Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brishane Qld 4000 Australia T +61 7 3221 6077 sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended to be read by the named recipient. It may contain information
which is confidential, proprietary or the subject of legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify
the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information
contained in it. Legal privilege and confidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-mail.
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From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gid.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 3:50 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle; Finbar McLaughlin

Cc: John lksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Dear all,
A couple of things, as follows:
- At this point, Gary Clark from VAE can't meet with us in the morning at 9.00am,

- Lyle and | helieve that the best place to meet is Level 2, 41 O'Connell Terrace. If needed, there can be access to the
system, the area being affected, etc.

As you may be aware, we have had a serious health issue with a staff member toda ghtly or wrongly, the air

conditioning system has been blamed.
It is important to remember that, as the end client, HSQ's aim here is towqQrkou issue, and fix it quickly.

Thank you for your help. @

Regards, @

Peter \

Peter Scott @

Project Director, Finance & Business Service upport Queensland Department of Health | Queensland
Government Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace/B QLD 4006 t. 07 3096 2135 Mob. e

@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au

Subject: RE: Temperaturexat 41 O' Connell

Hi Lyle
| wouid have thought it pretty important that VAE attend seeing as they are the base building AC designers. Can you
please confirm if they will be there? Perhaps we should re-schedule if they aren't able to make that time.

Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectusT

DOH-DL 16/17-0240cuner o5



Architectus Brisbane
Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brishane Qld 4000 Australia T +61 7 3221 6077 sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended to be read by the named recipient. It may contain information
which is confidential, proprietary or the subject of legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify
the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information
contained in it. Legal privilege and confidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-mail.

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]
Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 2:56 PM
To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; Finbar Mclaughlin

Cc: John lksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.co
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Hi Sonda,

| have not had a response from VAE as yet however they have provided NDYwith perature readings for this area
previously.

Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato @
Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queenstand

t: 461732311311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jll.com

www.jll.com.au

To: Peter Scott <Peter.Scott@ .
Cc: John lksens <J.lksens@n s Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Kim Phillips
<Kim.Phillips2 @health.gld.g

From talking with NDY it does appear that the majority of the issues are down to base build problems but talk it over
in the morning and hopefully sort out a way forward at the meeting.

Where should we meet you ? JLL's office or HSQ?
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of interior Design

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o =



architectusT

Architectus Brisbane
Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qid 4000 Australia T +61 7 3221 6077 sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended to be read by the named recipient. It may contain information
which is confidential, proprietary or the subject of legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify
the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information
contained in it. Legal privilege and confidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-mail.

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.aul

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 2:03 PM

To: Finbar McLaughlin

Cc: John tksens; Sonda Banney; 'lyle.cato®@ap.jll.com’; Kim Phillips
Subject: FW: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Finbar,

As you can see from below, we have just had a serious incident occu
conditioning on Level 4.

drs to relate directly to the air

,,

As an interim measure, Lyle is having the temperature i

I know we have had quite a bit of energy directed at resolvin air con issues, but the outcome below is
completely unacceptable.

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finan ness Services Health Support Queensland Department of Health | Queensland
Government Level 4, 4 v errace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006 t. 07 3096 2135 Mob. e,
Peter.Scott@health.qld.go | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Patsy Purtill

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 1:37 PM
To: Peter Scott; hsq_pfm

Subject: Temperature at 41 Q' Connell

Hi Kim and Peter

DOH-DL 16/17-0240comen .5



Please be advised that a member of my team , who is a chronic diabetic, has suffered a serious collapse and required
ambulance attention due to the extreme ¢old and of the lack of temperature control on level 4.

Regards

Patsy

Sent from my iPhone

ok o ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok Ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok Rk ok R R OR sOR SRR SokoR SRR ROk SR ok Rk sk Rk R sk ks kR ok skl ok kR R kokok

This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the soie use of the intended recipient(s).
This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is
transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
infermation contained in this email, including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of
confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error,

Government.
EFEEL LA EEEEEEEEE RS ESEEE LSS ESE L LT 2 o HOR R sk o s o okook ok ok ol ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok oK ik ok sk ok

this communication may be confid
recipient and you do not wish to yEcei
the sender to this effect.

ial and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended

ilar electronic messages from us in the future then please respond to
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Peter Scott

From: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 5 August 2016 7:11 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Sonda Banney; 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Hi Peter

Sorry | am not going to be able to make it for this meeting !
Regards

Gary Clark | Customer Account Manager
Email gclark@vaegroup.com.au| Mobile

www.vaegroup.com.au | P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076 PO BOX 605 Mt Ommang

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT CONFIDENTIALITY AND LE
attachments) is strictly confidential and is intended for
material. if you are not the addressee then you are hereb
error, and any privilege or confidentiality attached to
delivery. Therefore you must not save, copy, print o
you are not the addressee then please notify YA
info@vaegroup.com.au immediately, VAE Pty Ltd is not responsible for any changes made to a document

is e-mail message {including any

e amed addressee. It may contain privileged
ified that this message has been received by you in
d, lost or destroyed by reason of its mistaken
it or take any action in reliance on it whatsoever, If

Cc: Sonda Banney <sonda.ba chitectus.com.au>; 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com' <lyle.cato@ap.jll.com>

Subject: FW: Temperature at41 Q'
Gary,
Lyle can’t make 11.00, ahd | §m wondering if you can be here about 10.00am?
Could you please confirm with Sonda and myself?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmerso .



Project Director, Finance & Business Services Health Support Queensiand Department of Health | Queensland
Government Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006 t. 07 3096 2135 Mob. e.
Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 3:53 PM

To: Peter Scott; Cato, Lyle; Finbar McLlaughlin

Cc: John lksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Peter can Gary from VAE do 11 am? If not when is he available.

Kind regards, @

Sonda Banney MDIA

Head of Interior Design

architectusT

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia T +6 77 sonda.hanney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended to be amed recipient. It may contain information
3 |

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 3:
To: Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle; Fi
Cc: John iksens; Kim Phillips; tify.
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 0' Co

premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au

Dear all,

A couple of things, as follow

- At this point, Gary Clark from VAE can't meet with us in the morning at 9.00am,

- Lyle and | believe that the best place to meet is Level 2, 41 O'Connell Terrace. if needed, there can be access to the

system, the area being affected, etc.

As you may be aware, we have had a serious health issue with a staff member today, and rightly or wrongly, the air
conditioning system has been blamed.

i is important to remember that, as the end client, HSQ's aim here is to work out the issue, and fix it quickly.

Thank you for your help.

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucumen o 5



Regards,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services Health Support Queensland Department of Health | Queensland
Government Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006 t. 07 3096 2135 Mob. e.

Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 3:14 PM

To: Cato, Lyle; Peter Scott; Finbar Mclaughlin

Cc: John lksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premji§<om.au
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Hi Lyle
I would have thought it pretty important that VAE attend seeing as thg
please confirm if they will be there? Perhaps we should re-scheduled

e’base building AC designers. Can you
n't able to make that time.

Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectusT

Architectus Brishane
Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brishane Qld 400
www.architectus.com.au

Mistralia T +61 7 3221 6077 sonda.banney@architectus.com.au

gonly inté to be read by the named recipient. £ may contain information
the subject of legai privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:LyleXCato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 2:56 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; Finbar MclLaughlin

Ce: John Iksens; Kim Phillips; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@premis.com.au
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Hi Sonda,

I have not had a response from VAE as yet however they have provided NDY with temperature readings for this area
previously.

DOH-DL 16/17-0%csmen ro o



Kind Regards,

Lyle Cato

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t:+61 73231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jil.com

www.jll.com.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailtc:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, August 4, 2016 2:42 PM

To: Peter Scott <Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au>; Finbar Mclaughlin <F.McLaughlin@ndy.com>
Cc: John Iksens <lJ.lksens@ndy.com>; Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Kim Phillips
<Kim.PhillipsZ@health.qld.gov.au>; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; GarryBinks@pre
Subject: RE: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

o

Hi Peter
Look forward to working this through with all parties tomorrow morning.

Can you confirm that VAE will be present and with access to all information réquire@/to facilitate an outcome?

From talking with NDY it does appear that the majority of the issues age @ d base build problems but talk it over

in the morning and hopefully sort out a way forward at the meetjng
Where should we meet you 7 JLL's office or H5Q? b
Kind regards, \
Sonda Banney MDIA @

Head of Interior Design

architectusT

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisban 4000 Australia T +61 7 3221 6077 sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is on nded to be read by the named recipient. It may contain information

jetaly or the subject of legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify
dlgte this e-mail. You may not retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information
orifidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-mail.

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qgld.gov.au)

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 2:03 PM

To: Finbar McLaughlin

Cc: John Iksens; Senda Banney; 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com'; Kim Phillips
Subject: FW: Temperature at 41 O' Connell

Finbar,

As you can see from below, we have just had a serious incident occur that appears to relate directly to the air
conditioning on Level 4.

DOH-DL 16/17-0240cumen so.o



As an interim measure, Lyle is having the temperature increased at the moment.

| know we have had quite a bit of energy directed at resolving the air con issues, but the outcome below is
completely unacceptable.

Can you please address this issue as a matter of urgency.
Please feel free to call me if | can do anything to assist.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott
Project Director, Finance & Business Services Health Support Queensland Departmen
Government Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006 t. 07 309 5 Mot
Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

----- Original Message-——- i
From: Patsy Purtill
Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2016 1:37 PM \

ealth | Queensland
Ve,

To: Peter Scott; hsg_pfm
Subject: Temperature at 41 O’ Connell

Hi Kim and Peter
Please be advised that _
due to the extreme gold and/pithe Tack of temperature control on level 4.

Regards
Patsy

Sent from my iPhone

ok s ok 3k o ok koK ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok K kR R R

This email, including any 2
This confidentiality is
transmitted/received
Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
information contained in thisetgail, inciuding any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of
confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s}), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately
notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You should also delete this
email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any
form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious sofiware,
Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer inadvertently
suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.
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Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland

Government,
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This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you have received this email in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not keep, use, disclose, copy
or distribute this email without the author's prior permission. We have taken precautions to minimize the risk of
transmitting software viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus checks on any attachment to this
message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses. The information contained in
this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended
recipient and you do not wish to receive similar electronic messages from us in the future then please respond to
the sender to this effect.

@
>
@
@
@
A
Q&
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Peter Scott

From: Sonda Banney <sonda.banney@architectus.com.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 August 2016 6:02 PM
To: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.jll.com;

gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Hogan;
jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: AC issues at HSQ
Attachments: mil60809b0010[1.0]_Level 4 and 5 A-C Resoiution.pdf; ATTG0001.htm
Dear all

Please find attached minutes from today's meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the items via this email c

Enjoy the holiday tomorrow
Sonda ? ZZ
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Minutes

Norman
Dishey&
Young

Meeting:
Project:
Held At:

Date/Time:

Next Meeting:

Level 4 and 5 A/C Resolution
41 O'Connell Terrace - Health Services Queensland Fitout_0007527

location
9-Aug-16 - 8:30am
TBC

Date: 9 August 2016

File No: 481001\A-\D6\ mi1808080010[1.0]
Pages: @7 ﬂ

NS/

Name Company
Present: Peter Scott HSQ
Sonda Banney Architeg
Mark Hogan Architeciu
Finbar McLaughlin Norms & Young
Lyle Cato @
Tim Hulse Prermis-Sglutions
Mark Harrison ot Air
Lyle Cato L
Gary Clarke AE
Distribution; Petar Popovic Norman Disney & Young
Garry Binks Premis Solutions
ltem Action | Date
1.0
coil units are having issues retaining a high speed fan selection Note
peed, which is causing “dumping” issue when in cooling
11 nitially this may have been a firmware upgrade, and further noted | VAE 16/8/16
Yanmar (the manufacturer}, it may be a default setting when
wiChes between heating and cooling but this requires further investigation
and reportihg oRfindings back to the team. VAE to report on the control finding from
the supplier and advise of long term solution
1.2 VAE to ensure all units have a manual override in place to ensure fans only operate at | VAE 9/8/16
high speed.
2.0 Space Temperature
The space temperature has been generally reported as too cold and a review space Note
temperatures recorded have concluded that the ceiting mounted sensors are not
calibrated for their current location.

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG LEVEL 14 120 EDWARD STREET, BRISBANE QUEENSLAND 4000 AUSTRALIA
T +61 7 3120-6800 F +61 7 3210-3800 www.ndy.com
NOY MANAGEMENT PTY LIMITED TRADING AS NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG ABN 28 003 234 571
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%

ltem

Minute

Action

Date

2.1

3.0

4.0

4,1

4.2

10.00am Meeting Close
NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG @

As cot air are to instruct VAE to perform a calibration on the ceiling mounted sensors
to ensure that the BMCS is controlling around an occupied zone temperature of

22.5° Cand not a ceiling temperature. As well as calibrating on the BMCS the sensors
reference and their offset needs to be recarded in the O&M’s manual for future
reference.

Occupied Space Temperature Perception

The location of the sensors on the ceiling has confused the issue of the best
temperature set point in the occupied zone. Following the meeting the team walker
both floors to ascertain the current temperature and the perception of this {ensure
there were not additional complication to cloud the assessment like drau

diffusers of malfunctioning units), The result was thathe team agreed 22 s the

correct and desired operating temperature.

CEQ’s Office

18° C. ASCOT reported that at 6.30am this morning the u
unusual “humidity” setting which has been driven by the B

VAE to report on the function of the unit an
on how to avoid the BMCS causing this “set
for this and any of the units on the site.

dvise/from the manufacturer
7/to occur in the future

Finbar McLaughlin

Interiors Manager
f.mclaughlin@ndy.com

ASCOT

Note

Note

VAE

VAE

16/8/16

05/8/16
16/8/16

41 O'Connell Terrace - Health Services Queensiand Fitout_0007527 | Minutes | 2

WHBAUE BA2SASO01 AN Ml sl 16086000010
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Peter Scoft

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Friday, 12 August 2016 3:27 PM

To: Troy Haynes

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’; Finbar McLaughlin
Subject: Air Con

Troy,

Could you forward the temperatures for Levels 4 & 5 for the month to date on Monday, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Heaith | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au
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Peter Scotit

From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 15 August 2016 7:44 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: ‘lyle.cato@ap.jll.com’; Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: RE: Air Con

Attachments: Level 4 Temperatures.csv; Level 5 Temperatures.csv

As Requested

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mi Ommangy;

‘B|t ool,

Mur‘imam

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]
Sent: Friday, 12 August 2016 3:27 PM

To: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: 'lyle.cato@ap.jll.com' <lyle.cato@ap.{ll.com>; Finbar M hlin <F.McLaughlin@ndy.com>
Subject: Air Con

Troy,

Could you forward the temperatures for Lg e month to date an Monday, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Level 4, 41 G'Connell Terrs Bowen Hllls QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

Peter.Scott@health.qld.qov.au health.qld.gov.au

b e o s ol sk of o ok oo e s e e o s e sl ek o s e e ks s s el ot o e o o s e o o o ok e o of K SR oK s vk

This email, including any atlachments sent with it, is confidential and for the scle use of the intended recipient(s). This condfidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.
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Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachiment sent
with it, may be subject to a statutary duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this emai] in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
198 175 or by return email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an infended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious sofiware, Queensland Health does not accept respoasibility for the
consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
programine or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.

et e s ot o ol b ok o o e oo ol ol o b s e i s s of s s b o e st o e o o sk o e ek ko st e ke o sk s ok o ke sk ok
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Peter Scott

L . L
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Thursday, 18 August 2016 11:24 AM

To: Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Harrison; Tim Hulse; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle; Gary Clark
Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Dear all,

To my understanding from our meeting last week a number of issues were to be addressed under guidance from
Finbar.

As the end client, HSQ is not aware at this point if all tasks have been completed, what the results were, and how we
are going to monitor the situation from here on.

| ask for your confirmation through Finbar that the plan as distributed last week ha éxecuted and the

appropriate mechanism put in place to ensure the system performs asits ]

| am sure we all want to close this issue out as soon as possible, so | askfor your, pt assistance in resolving this
issue.

Thank you,

Peter @
Peter Scott \
Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Governmen
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills Q

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.qgld.g

From: Mark Harrison [
Subject: RE: Unit fan speed

This has been passed onto VAE and | am awaiting a reply.
I will let you know once | get a response

Many Thanks

Mark Harrison
Senior Project Manager

OESIGN
INSTALLATION
COAAINYTE AR

DOH-DL 16/17-0%cumenro.




T {07)3868 2233 Al E mbarrison@ascotair.com.au ascotair.com.au
7/55 Links Avenue Eagle Farm QLD 4009

Tie s ontenls

Fhrev g

From: Tim Hulse [mailto:tim.hulse@premis.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 2:1% PM
To: Sonda Banney <sonda.banney@architectus.com.au>; Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Garry Binks
<Garry.Binks@premis.com.au>; Mark Harrison <mharrison@ascotair.com.au>

Cc: Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au; F.Mclaughlin@ndy.com
Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Thank you Sonda.

Mark, can you please provide an update status on the recalibration of the s rs thatyou were to instruct VAE to
provide.

Thanks.

Regards

Tim Huise
Managing Director \

premis

solutions
bulld - refurbish - fitout
B

# 07 3720 6707
F 07 3871 2076

W owww.premis.com.au

rsoconfidential andMMiay be legally povsieqedd, 1 eomteried for recast andy by e named addrasse
Copy g OF distrbntion of this smad Alvy of TBe information conlaied bt s prohibiend. Please bed
FATDITTECATION o GETar 50 Thad we can arrdnge Tor 1110 be reformed. Please consider the

Digclalmer: [he mformanon contmiuwest m Hus e
viou are not the pamed addresses, 2oy use, fisclod
Loow immischiotoly by felephone o yvine frave reg
environment bafore printing this email.

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Catof@ap Al.
<Garrv.Binks@premis; Mark Harrison <mharrison@ascotair.com.au>
Cc: Peter.Scott@health.gld u; F.McLaughlin@ndy.com

Subject: Re: Unit fan speeds

Cc'd to premis

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectus™

Architectus Brisbane

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Aucumen o 1



Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 73221 6077

sonda. bannev(@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

On 16 Aug 2016, at 1:22 PM, Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com> wrote:

Hi Peter,

VAE have completed the level 6 unit high speed alterations and will complete levels 4 and 5
commencing at 05.00 tomorrow. They will be finished by 07.00.

Thank You
Lyle Cato
Sent from my iPad

This email is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If ydd'h eceived this email in

error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it. not the intended
recipient, you must not keep, use, disclose, copy or distripute-this il without the author's
prior permission. We have taken precautions to minimiz isk-Of transmitting software
viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus che any attachment to this
message. We cannot accept liability for any loss or dJamage‘caused by software viruses. The
information contained in this communication may( idential and may be subject to the

attorney-client privilege. If you are the inte sipientand you do not wish to receive

effect.

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmen o =



Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Friday, 19 August 2016 10:29 AM

To: Cato, Lyle; Mark Harrison; Gary Clark

Cc: Tim Hulse; Sonda Banney; Scnda Banney; Finbar MclLaughlin
Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Gary and Mark,

Could you respond to Finbar and copy all of us so we can close this issue, please?
If you have any queries, please let me know as soon as possible.

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott i
Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.ald.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

Sent: Friday, 19 August 2016 10:15 AM
To: Cato, Lyle; Peter Scott

Cc: Mark Harrison; Tim Hulse; Sopda ey; Gary Clark; Sonda Banney
Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Peter,

Great to hear the work yomplete and that we should now be experiencing better air conditioning on L 4 and
5.

Please advise when figue | be available to show what offsets have occurred so that Ascot can update the O&Ms
manuals.

Regards,

Finbar McLaughlin Meng (hons), MSc
Interiors Group Manager
NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia

T+617 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6800 | M +61 [F+617 3210 3900
E fmclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

$rper prransiaviag Haen ool
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MAKTNG SPACFS WORK

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Friday, 19 August 2016 9:21 AM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Harrison; Tim Hulse; Sonda Banney; Gary Clark; Sonda Banney
Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Hi Peter,

Cffsets have been completed.

Kind Regards,

lyle Cato

Engineering Facilities Manager

Property & Asset Management - Queensland
t: +61 7 3231 1311 | m:

lyle.cato@ap.jll.com

www.jll.com.au

World class sexyi g Hirst class results.
JLL International Customer Experience Award ! wards Winner 2010-2015 } CSIA Award Winner 2014-2015
. 7 ¢ Austrdlian

1 International Business ﬂ%/g‘ O : Service
awards' | Excellence

R ELLERTE PRI 200

o csia  { Awards
From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@healthgldgov.au]
Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2016 2:17 PM AN
To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.ill.com
Cc: Finbar MclLaughlin <F.McLaug}7@1@n som>; Mark Harrison <mharrison@ascotair.com.au>; Tim Hulse
<tim.hulse@premis.com.au>; Spnda Banne}q\anda.bannev@architectus.com.au>; Gary Clark
<gclark@vaegroup.com.au>; ney <sonda@designnest.com.au>

Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds
Thanks Lyle and Gary,
Finbar,

On completion of the installation of the offset settings, could you confirm if everything as agreed has been done and
how we are to monitor temperatures and fan speeds into the future?

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

DOH-DL 16/17-0Zocuren no. 7



Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

{. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scolt@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.qov.au

From: Cato, Lyle [mailto:Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 August 2016 2:00 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Harrison; Tim Hulse; Sonda Banney; Gary Clark
Subject: Re: Unit fan speeds

Hi Peter,
as instructed by Ascot Air.

Thank You
Lyle Cato
Sent from my iPad

On 18 Aug 2016, at 11:25 AM, Peter Scott <Peter.Scott@ K1}@.;10\/.&11.1> wrofe:

Dear ali, \

To my understanding from our meeting last
guidance from Finbar.

Further to the below VAE will be on site tomorrow commencing at 07@; to 1 the offset temp settings

As the end client, HSQ, is not awarg g
were, and how we are going to maon fe situation from here on.

ugh Finbar tHat the plan as distributed last week has heen executed
t in place to ensure the system performs as it shouid.

| ask for your confirmation
and the appropriate mec

t am sure we all want e this issUe out as soon as passible, so | ask for your prompt assistance
in resolving this issug/

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.ald.gov.au

<image003.jpg>
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From: Mark Harrison [mailto:mharrison@ascotair.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 16 August 2016 2:27 PM

To: Tim Hulse; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle; Garry Binks
Cc: Peter Scott; F.McLaughlin@ndy.com

Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

This has been passed onto VAE and | am awaiting a reply.
{ will let you know once | get a response

Many Thanks

Mark Harrison

Senior Project Manager
<image004.png>

T (07)3868 2233 M F mharrison@ascotair.com.au ascotair.com.au
7/55 Links Avenue Eagle Farm QLD 40098
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From: Tim Hulse [mailto:tim.hulse@premis.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 2:19 PM

To: Sonda Banney <sonda.bannev@architectus.com.aw@ le <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Garry
Binks <Garry.Binks@premis.com.au>; Mark Haryisgn <r§\ isoﬁ%ascotair.com.aw

Cc: Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au; F.McLaughli%.c\&ﬂ\/

Subject: RE: Unit fan speeds

Thank you Sonda.

Mark, can you please provide an upgs atuis on the recalibration of the sensors that you were to
instruct VAE to provide.

Thanks.

Regards \
Tim Hulse

Managing Director

<image007.jpg>

M

P 07 3720 6707
F 07 3871 20

W WWW.premis. u

Bisclaimer: The information c@Ined w thes emoil i configential and may e leaally prvileged, I s wikendaed for receipt only by the
named addresses, IF you are not the named addressee, ouy use, disclosure, copying or destribubion of tns groail or any of the
irforation contaned o b i prohibited, Magse let ws kpow mmnediately by tefephone if you bave receved this comununicalion iy eror
a0 that we can arramte for i to be retyrned. Please consider the environment before arinting this email.

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au)

Sent: Tuesday, 16 August 2016 1:34 PM

To: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Tim Hulse <tim.hulse @premis.com.au>; Garry Binks
<Garry.Binks@premis.com.au>; Mark Harrison <mharrison@ascotair.com.au>

Cc: Peter.Scoti@health.qld.gov.au; F.Mclaughlin@ndy.com

Subject: Re: Unit fan speeds

DOH-DL 16/17-0240comen .7




Cc'd to premis

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectus™

Architectus Brisbane

Level 279 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 73221 6077

sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

On 16 Aug 2016, at 1:22 PM, Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com> wrote:;
Hi Peter, 0

VAE have completed the level 6 unit high speed alterafion will complete

levels 4 and 5 commencing at 05.00 tomorrow. They ished by
07.00.

Thank You @

Lyle Cato

Sent from my iPad

This email is for the use of the inte
this email in error, please notify t
you are not the intended recipient,

yimmediately and then delete it. If

f not keep, use, disclose, copy or

s-ptior permission. We have taken

smitting software viruses, but we
virus checks on any attachment to this

ity for any loss or damage caused by

e ok ok ok e o e e e e ek s o o R ks o sk s e o ok s R o ok o s sk o

ek o e ks sk shok sk bk ke o

vith it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentizality is nat waived
he/Intended recipient{s}, or if it is transmitted/received in error.

This email, including/ap
or lost, if you receidg it

isclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The infonmation contained in this email,
, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

Any unauthorised use, alteratian,d
including any attachment sent wi

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone
collect on Australia +61 1800 t98 175 or by return email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your compuier system network and
destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Heaith takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept
responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption 1o services, loss of information, harm or is infected
with a virus, other malicious computer programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Uniess stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:40 PM
To: Troy Haynes

Cc: Gary Clark

Subject: Trend Data

Troy,

Could you please forward the latest MTD trend data, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O’Connell Tarrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
+. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scolt@health.qgld.gov.au | www.health.gld.qgov.au

&
N
&
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Peter Scott

o I
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:42 PM

To: Joel Hakim

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Joel,

Could you forward some more detail on a second sensor to be attached to unit 5.03, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From. Joel Hakim [mailto Jhaklm@vaegroup
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:09 PM

To: Finbar McLaughlin; Peter Scott; Sond le

Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.au; Gary Clark;

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Hi All,

| will ensure that the tempera i this units set correctly at 22.5C. | will also continue to investigate putting a
second sensor in this area to(jrelp nsuring the meeting room also stays regulated.

Regards

Joel Haldm | Au on Service Manager

Email jhakim@vaegroup: 0\/.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

BAPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT CONF EE)“\iTiI\LiTr’ AN LEGAL PF\IV LEK:L Trus g-mat g
addranses i may ¢ , o5

at jfmd Iu it 15

nit b

i any Al
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3 AE br\.u, P Lk

o Gy SREDGEY

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ucurment o s



From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.Mclaughlin@ndy.com]

Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:40 AM

To: Peter Scott <Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au>; Sonda Banney <sonda.banney@architectus.com.au>; Cato, Lyle
<Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>

Cc: tim.huise@premis.com.au; Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>; Mark Hogan
<mark.hogan@architectus.com.au>; Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

All,

As | thought, then the sensor is definitely on the wall. Please advise VAE to address appropriately.

Regards,

Finbar McLaughlin meng (hons), Msc
Interiors Group Manager

T+61 73120 6800 | D +67 7 3120 6800 | M +61
E f.mclaughfin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:35 AM

To: Finbar McLaughlin; Sonda Banney; Cato,t%wé'\
Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.au; gclark@vaegn wﬁﬂ‘n au; Mark Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ V

The unit is definitely 5.03. @
Cheers, \

Peter &

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Busiress Services
Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QL.D 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.qov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Finbar MclLaughlin [mailto:F.Mclaughlin@ndy.com]
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:32 AM
To: Peter Scott; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ocomen so.s




Cc: tim.hulse@prermis.com.ay; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Just for my clarity:

There is no office connected to unit 5.05, are we referring to unit 5.03?

If we are referring to unit 5.03 please not that the temperature sensor for this unit is located on the wall and the
therefore that sensor should be calibrated for the room temperature not the ceiling temperature. As per Peter’s
email we recommend that this office have a setpoint of 22.5 in the space.

Regards,

Finbar McLaughlin Meng (hons), Msc
Interiors Group Manager

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brigh4
T +61 7 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6800 | M +61 | F

E f.mclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

MAKING SPACES WORK AN

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 9:54 AM
To: Sanda Banney; Cato, Lyle

Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.ay;
Subject: RE: AC issues at H5Q

clark@vaegr

r McLaughlin; Mark Hogan, jhakim@vaegroup,com.au

Thanks Lyle & Sonda,

Yes, | shall confirm, and | understan t the temp has heen re-set for that unit {5.03} to 24 degrees in the ceiling,
aiming for 22.5 degrees at the deglP hei

| shall advise if that is to cha
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 40086

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob,

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au
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From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 9:40 AM

To: Cato, Lyle

Cc: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Hogan;
jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: Re: AC issues at H5Q

Great . Thanks for the update Lyle.

Peter if you could let us know the outcome of your chat with the office user re their preferences that would
be great.

Sonda

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectus™ @

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 73221 6077

sonda.banney(darchitectus.com.au

www.architectus.com.au @

On 11 Aug 2016, at 9:25 AM, Cato, Lyle <Lvle.Cm.ﬂl om> wrote:
N

eprogtam the units on L4,5 and 6 to high

IEEERES|

Hi Sonda

I have issued VAEFE with a work €

I have also issued a work oxder to have™ugit 5.05 temperature sorted. Peter was going to have
a conversation with the o er to see what he wanted with the area.

Thank You
Lyle Cato
Sent from my iPad

On 9 Aug 2046 Pz Sonda Banney <sonda banney@architectus.com.au> wrote:

Dear all

Please find attaChed minutes from today's meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the items via this email
chain.

Enjoy the holiday tomorrow

Sonda

<mil60809b0010[1.0]_Level 4 and 5 A-C Resolution.pdf>
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Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectus™

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 73221 6077

sonda.banney(@architectus.com.au

www.architectus.com.au

prior permission. We have taken precautions to minimize the
viruses, but we advise you to carry out your own virus chg

information contained in this communication may be cok
attormey-client privilege. If you are the intended reci
similar electronic messages from us in the future t ase respond to the sender to this
effect.

e e o afe s sfe oo e s ofe 3o e 3k e sk s sfe s sk sk sk ok ok ok stk o sk sk e sk st ke sk st e sl sk ke ofoske e 24 ofe 3 3 e 3t e sfe ofe s ke e sheofe sk ofe e she sk ofe e sk ek ok ke ok of

including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty
of confidentiality if it relates to ke ervice matters.

copies produced.

If not an intended recipiend of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious
software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other
malicious computer programme or code that may occur as a consequernce of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:44 PM
To: Joel Hakim

Subject: FW. Trend Data

Joel,

[ understand Troy is on leave — would you be able to assist with MTD sensor readings, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Cepartment of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:40 PM
To: Troy Haynes

Cc: Gary Clark

Subject: Trend Data

- N\
Could you please forward the MTD trend data, please?

Thank you,
Peter %
Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Depariment of Health | Queensiand Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qgld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au
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Peter Scott

From: Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>
Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:45 PM

To: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Attachments: RE: AC issues at HSQ

f can do Peter, | had put this on hold awaiting the response from Finbar as per the attached email, but | am happy to
proceed with supplying the detail if that is what you would like.

Regards

Joel Hakim | Automation Service Manager
Email jhakim@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt O

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.a
Sent: Monday, 22 August 2016 4:42 PM
To: Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Joel,

Could you forward some more detail on a seeqiid/sensor to be attached to unit 5.03, please?

Thank you,

Peter

7

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finantd
Health Support Queenslahd
Department of Health | Quee
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, B
{. 07 3096 2135 Mab.

sland Government
zn Hills QLD 4006

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Joel Hakim [mailto:jhakim@vaegroup.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:09 PM
To: Finbar McLaughlin; Peter Scott; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ucument o s



Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.au; Gary Clark; Mark Hogan
Subject: RE: AC issues at H5Q

Hi All,

| will ensure that the temperature in this unit is set correctly at 22.5C. | will also continue to investigate putting a
second sensor in this area to help with ensuring the meeting room also stays regulated.

Regards

Joel Hakim | Automation Service Manager
Emai! jhakim@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, Q

IMPORTART NOTICE ABOUT CONFIDENTIALITY AND LEGAL PRIVILEGE  Thus e-manl mass : attachunents ity confidamrat and 13 sutended s the use of he named
addrazses may cantain proleged malenal oy arg ot e sddressce than you 206 herd ey : anfideniaity
stiached 193115 ol walved, ost o dostroyed by reason of i3 mistaken delivery  Therefore you most nat save, ¥ A e halseever I you are

net the sliressen then glegte nobty VAE Group Ply Lid ondhe above telephane numbar of @ i o info L
made 10 a document oiher than thase made by VAE Group Fty Ltd, or for e effect of tho changes on the dotumant’s meaning

From: Finbar MclLaughlin {mailto:F.MclLaughlin@ndy.com]
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:40 AM

To: Peter Scott <Peter.Scott@health.ald.gov.au>; Sonda Banney pida. banney@architectus.com.au>; Cato, Lyle
<lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>
Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.ay; Gary Clark <gc|ark@vaeg%p\co ark Hogan

<mark.hogan@architectus.com.au>; Joel Hakim <]hakim@\%e%‘&up.com.au>
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

All,

As | thought, then the sensor is definitely o v e advise VAE to address appropriately.

Regards,

| F+617 3210 3800

MAEING SPACES WORK,

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au

Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:35 AM

To: Finbar McLaughlin; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle

Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.ay; gdark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

The unit is definitely 5.03.

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ocomen xo.s



Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QL.D 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob,

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.MclLaughlin@ndy.com]
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 10:32 AM

To: Peter Scott; Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle
Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.au; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark Hoggri; jhakim@¥aegroup.com.au
Subject: RE: AC issues at H5Q

Just for my clarity:

There is no office connected to unit 5.05, are we referring 03"
sor for this unit is located on the wall and the

If we are referring to unit 5.03 please not that the tem r

therefore that sensor should be calibrated for the ro petature not the ceiling temperature. As per Peter’s
email we recommend that this office have a setpoint .Sipnkhe space.

Regards,

YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
+64 7 3120 6800 { M +61 {F+61 7 3210 3800

MAKING SPACES WORK

From: Peter Scott [mailto: Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 9:54 AM

To: Sonda Banney; Cato, Lyle

Cc: tim.hulse@premis.com.au; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Finbar McLaughlin; Mark Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Thanks Lyle & Sonda,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acsmerso o



Yes, 1 shall confirm, and [ understand that the temp has been re-set for that unit {5.03) to 24 degrees in the ceiling,
aiming for 22.5 degrees at the desk height.

I shall advise if that is to change.
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Depariment of Health | Queenstand Government

L.evel 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scofi@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda, hanney@architectus.com.a
Sent: Thursday, 11 August 2016 9:40 AM

To: Cato, Lyle

Cc: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; gclark
jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: Re: AC issues at HSQ

u

vaed

Great . Thanks for the update Lyle.

Peter if you could let us know the outcomg
be great.

at with the office user re their preferences that would

Sonda

Sonda Banney MDIA \
Head of Interior Design

architectus™

Architectus Brisban O

Level 2 79 Adelaide Strect, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61732216077 O
sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

On 11 Aug 2016, at 9:25 AM, Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com> wrote:

Hi Sonda

I have issued VAE with a work order to reprogram the units on L4,5 and 6 to high

DOH-DL 16/17-0%ocsmen so.s



I have also issued a work order to have unit 5.05 temperature sorted. Peter was going to have
a conversation with the office user to see what he wanted with the area.

Thank You

Lyle Cato
Sent from my iPad

On 9 Aug 2016, at 6:03 PM, Sonda Banney <sonda.banney{@architectus.com.au> wrote:

Dear all
Please find attached minutes from today's meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the items via this email
chain.

Enjoy the holiday tomorrow @
Sonda
<mil60809b0010[1.0] Level 4 and 5 A-C Resolution.pd

Sonda Banney MDIA

Head of Interior Design \@

architectus™

Architectus Brisbane
Level 2 79 Adelaide Strem ne ©Id 4000 Australia

risha
T +61 732216077 M:
sonda.banney(@architectus.coiy.au
www.architectus.com.au %

1

message. We canii¢t accept liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses. The
information containedyin this communication may be confidential and may be subject to the
attorney-client privilege. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish to receive
similar electronic messages from us in the future then please respond to the sender to this
effect.

e 3o sl oo e vje s oo o ofe sk sfe she e e she e ke e e b o sfe sfe ofe she she sk sfe she sfe sfe sie s she oo e sl sl o s she s sk sl sk sdek e sl ol e sk ol ol sl st sl e sl sfe g sk s e sl sl e sk ke sl ek

This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended
recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.
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1

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The
information contained in this email, including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty
of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to
immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You
should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard
copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it;
any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious

software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer
inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or js-nfected Wlth a v1rus other
malicious computer programme or code that may occur as a consequence of i

Uniess stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sendean
Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott
_ - |

From: Joel Hakim <jhakim@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2016 9:07 AM

To: Peter Scott; Cato, Lyle

Cc: Gary Clark; Troy Haynes

Subject: Level 4 and 5 August space temperatures
Attachments: Level 4 Temps August.csv; Level 5 Temps August.csv

Hello Peter,

As requested. Please find the space temperatures from levels 4 and 5 for the month of August
Regards

Joel Hakim | Automation Service Manager
Email jhakim@vaegroup.com.au | Mobiie

b= GROUP

Web www.vaedroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605,

, QLD, 4074
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Peter Scott

T ]
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2016 9:17 AM

To: Joel Hakim; Cato, Lyle

Cc: Gary Clark; Troy Haynes

Subject: RE: Level 4 and 5 August space temperatures

Thanks Joel,
Much appreciated.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob,

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

— e e TN
From: Joel Hakim [maiito:ihakim@vaeqrouo./ m,
Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2016 9:07 AM

To: Peter Scott; Cato, Lyle

Cc: Gary Clark; Troy Haynes

Subject: Level 4 and 5 August spacgtemperature

Hello Peter,

As requested. Please find the gpaceéemperatures from levels 4 and 5 for the month of August

Regards

Joel Hakim | Au
Email jhakim@vaegroup

on Service Manager

.au | Mobile
Y4

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074
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Peter Scott

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi Peter

Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Monday, 12 September 2016 5:10 PM

Peter Scott

Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap jll.com
FW: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Please see email below from Troy, you will see that all the temps for this floor are above 23 degrees, that is well

within the required range .
Hope this helps

Regards

Gary Clark i Customer Account Manager

www.vaegroup.com.au [ P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076

PO BOX 8605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074

VPO A
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From: Troy Haynes

Sent: Monday, September 12, 20164738 PM

Email gclark@vaegroup.com.au] Mohile @éi
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To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup/gom

Subject: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tc
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Regards, \
Troy Haynes | Bureau er
Email thaynes@vaegrouptm.a obile
, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

Web www.vasgroup.conx

Address 29 Sudbury
Bitpool”

=GROUP oot

g b
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Peter Scoft

L R —
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 8:17 AM

To: Gary Clark

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com; Troy Haynes; Kim Phillips

Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tee

Thanks Gary,

Are all of the fans in “high” mode? There seems to be some dumping coming from 4-06 and 4-07.
Please let me know when you can,

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott 7?
Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland @

Department of Health | Queensland Government

l.evel 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scoli@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Gary Clark [maiito:qclark@vaeqrouWaﬁ
Sent: Monday, 12 September 2016 5:10 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fio
Subject: FW: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Conn

Hi Peter

Please see email below jfp
within the required rang

Hope this helps

by, you will see that all the temps for this floor are above 23 degrees, that is well

Regards

@ﬁ?y Clark i Customer Account Manager
Email gclark@vaegroup.com.au| Mobile

www.vaggroup.com.au | P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4078

DOH-DL 16/17-0%Acumen o o




PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074
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From: Troy Haynes

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2016 2:38 PM
To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

FCUA-11
24.00°C

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaegroup.com.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074
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Peter Scott

T

From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 9:00 AM

To: Peter Scott; Gary Clark

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com; Kim Phillips
Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Peter,

I have inspected the AHU fan speed status for all of Level 4 this morning.
I can confirm that the BMS readings indicate that the Fan command & status is set to High Fan speed.

Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager
Emaii thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vaedroup.com.au
Address 28 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ompaa

Bitpoo

Butangintelipef
e Al

, 4074

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.a
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 8:17 AM

To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Ce: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato@ap.jll.com>; Jamie Rattray
Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>; Kim Phji
Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

yvaegroup.com.au>; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com; Troy
ilips2@health.qld.gov.au>

Thanks Gary,
Are all of the fans in “high” mode? e seems to Be some dumping coming from 4-06 and 4-07.
Please let me know when you

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au
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From: Gary Clark [mailto:gclark@vaegroup.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 12 September 2016 5:10 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com
Subject: FW: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Hi Peter

Please see email below from Troy, you will see that all the temps for this floor are above 23 degrees, that is well
within the required range .

Hope this helps

Regards

Gary Clark E Customer Account Manager
Email gclark@vaegroup.com.au| Mobile

www.vaegroup.com.au j P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076
PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074
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From: Troy Haynes

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2016 2:38 PM
To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

N
&
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Regards,

Troy Haynes | Bureau ger
Email thaynes@vaegrouplgom. obile
Web www.vaegroup.com-au

Address 29 Sudbury

a, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

E’ Bitpool”
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive i
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to heaith service matters.

1f you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +6§ 1800
198 175 or by retum email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies preduced,
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If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribuse or take any action(s) that reties on it; any form of disclosure, medification, distribution andfor
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queenstand Health takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept respensibility for the
consequences if any peeson's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
programme or code that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queenstand Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 9:05 AM

To: Troy Haynes; Gary Clark

Ce: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com; Kim Phiilips
Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Thanks Troy,

I'll get back to you.
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queenstand

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.qld.gov.au

From. Troy Haynes [mallto thaynes@vaegr *
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 9:00 /M
To: Peter Scott; Gary Clark

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap);
Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Ti

am; Kim Phillips

Peter,

| have inspected the AHU fa
| can confirm that the BM

us for all of Level 4 this morning.
e that the Fan command & status is set to High Fan speed.

Regards,
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

Web www.vasegroup.coim.au
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074

CROUP (& Bitpool”
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From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.aul
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 8:17 AM
To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

DOH-DL 16/17-0% oo so. 1




Cc: Cato, Lyle <Lyle.Cato®@ap.jll.com>; Jamie Rattray <ijrattray@vaegroup.com.au>; fiona.trease@ap.jll.com; Troy
Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>; Kim Phillips <Kim.Phillips2 @health.gld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Lvl 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Thanks Gary,

Are all of the fans in “high” mode? There seems to be some dumping coming from 4-06 and 4-07.
Please let me know when you can.

Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.
Peter.Scott@health.qld.qov.au | www.health.qgld.qov.au

From: Gary Clark [mailto:aclark@vaegroup.com.au]

Sent: Monday, 12 September 2016 5:10 PM
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Cato, Lyle; Jamie Rattray; fiona.trease@ap. jlkecom

Subject: FW: Lvi 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce
Hi Peter
Please see email below from Troy, you will see that™all the temps for this floor are above 23 degrees, that is well

within the required range .

Hope this helps

AN

Regards

=GROUP

[ESS M S SERTEN R e

www.vaegroup.com.au | P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076
PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074
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From: Troy Haynes

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2016 2:38 PM
To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: Lvi 4 - 41 C'Connell Tce

Regards,

Manager
.au | Mobile

Troy Haynes | B
Email thaynes@vaeqrou

Web www.vaeqrouo.com.au\/
Address 29 Sudbury St, Darra, QLD 4076 | PO Box 605, Mt Ommaney, QLD, 4074
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This email, including any attachinents sent with i, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.
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Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The information coatained in this email, including any attachment sent
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
198 175 or by resurn email, You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps 10 ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the
consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
programme or code that may oceur as a consequence of receiving this email,

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.

e ke f st s o b ke e oo e o ol o o ke o sl ol oo b oo o b oo o sk of s o e el o ke s st ol et b e s of sk e ke
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Peter Scott

kL L |
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 12:52 PM

To: Gary Clark

Cc: Fiona Trease; Sonda Banney

Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ

Gary,

Could you confirm that the following issues have been closed out, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob,

e. Peter.Scoil@health.ald.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney a{c-ﬁke us.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 12:19 M

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ

H| Peter

Just confirming that we have rd from JtV or VAE on whether they have closed out the below issues/

Are you able to follow thisupwith the
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectus

Architectus Brishane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 7 3221 6077

sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Bisclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended to be read by the named recipient. it may contain information which is confidentiat, proprietary or
the subject of legal privilege. if you are not the infended recipient please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not

DOH-DL 16/17-03curon o 10
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retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information contained in it. Legal privilege and confidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-
mail.

From: Finbar McLaughiin [mailto:F.McLaughlin@ndy.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2016 4:34 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.jll.com; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark
Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: RE: AC issues at H5Q

All,
Following on from our meeting some time ago. With respect to closing out items:

Minute item 1.1: VAE confirmed this has been fixed, but no report or advise has been provided for it malfunction.
Report/Advise outstanding TBC (VAE/JLL)

Minute item 1.2: VAE confirmed this has been fixed CLOSED

Minute item 2.1: VAE have confirmed via JLL that offsets have been completed. C
readings and that they have been added into the O&Ms manuals for both the teng
requested 19/8) TBC (VAE/ILL and ASCOTT)

Minute item 4.1: VAE have confirmed CLOSED

Minute item 4.2: No report or advise has been provided for it malfunction. /Advise outstanding

TBC (VAE/ILL) @

ign of the calibrated
d Phe Landlord {last

Please provide comment on the above remaining actions.

Regards,

Finhar McLaughlin mMEng
Interiors Group Manage

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:
Sent: Tuesday, 9 August 2016 8:02 PM
To: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.catc@ap.jll.com; gclark@vaegroup.com.ayu; Finbar MclLaughiin; Mark

Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: AC issues at HSQ

Dear all
Please find attached minutes from today's meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the items via this email chain.

Enjoy the holiday tomorrow

DOH-DL 16/17-0&4beumen vo. 16
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Peter Scott

From: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 8:00 AM
To: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Hi Peter

AS far as | am aware, all items listed below have been actioned .

Regards

Ga ry Clark E Customer Account Manager

Email gelark@vaegroup.com.au| Mobhile

www.vaegroup.com.au | P 1300 VAE VAE

Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076

PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074

PVPORTANT NGHO D ABOUE CONFIDERITAI DY ANDLTGAD PRIVIEEGE. Db Comudrd srige itk sk bt ber thy e of the taated addGicoer
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destromgst By e et i aben dele iy Bhorebue ot aaed neod e onps g s dimteibaee A oos G an®
watthie il g tedvphang nuatbgr o v emad oF koo s gegenp contga amashsteh VAl Groep P %
the ofbeet of Hhie Cligizes o Hhe daasite i mc i

From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@healt
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 12:52 P
To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au
Cc: Fiona Trease <Fiona.Trease@ap.jll.com>;
Subject: FW: AC issues at H3Q

a Banney <sonda.banney@architectus.com.au>

Gary,
Could you confirm that the f issues have been closed out, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

DOH-DL 16/17-034beomen vo. 11
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From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 12:19 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: AC issues at H5Q

HI Peter
Just confirming that we haven’t heard from JLL or VAE on whether they have closed out the below issues/

Are you able to follow this up with them?
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectusm™

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brishane Qld 4000 Australia
T +617 3221 6077

sonda.banney@architectus.com.au

www_architectus.com.au

Disclaimer: This e-mail message is only intended 1o be read by the named recigj brtain information which is confidential, proprietary or
¢ ¥ey ediately and delete this e-mail. You may not

retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information contained in it. Leg ilegaNand cofidentiatity is not waived because you have read this e-

mail.

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaughlin@ndy.
Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2016 4:34 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; tim.hulse@omv/-ﬂ?\oh—n
Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.auy

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

All

L

Following on from our meeting sgfyle tim . With respect to closing out items:

Minute item 1.1: VAE confir

Report/Advise outstanding TB

Minute item 1.2: VAE co this has been fixed CLOSED
-

heen fixed, but no report or advise has been provided for it malfunction.

Minute item 2.1: VAE g
readings and that theyavefgen added into the O&Ms manuals for both the tenant and the Landlord (last
requested 19/8) TBC (VAE
Minute item 4.1: VAE have confirmed CLOSED

Minute item 4.2: No report or advise has been provided for it malfunction. Report/Advise outstanding
TBC (VAE/JLL)

Please provide comment on the above remaining actions.

Regards,

DOH-DL 16/17-0kbcumen ro 115



Finbar McLaughlin MEng (hons}), MSc

Interiors Group Manager

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
T +617 3120 6800 | D +61 7 3120 6800 | M +61 | F+61 7 3210 3800

E f.mclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

wiestuiend hafors spiifaigesg vhedn Onenid

MAKING SPACES WORK

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 9 August 2016 6:02 PM @
To: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.jll.com; gclark@vaegroup, .a\f:)FEnbar McLaughtin; Mark

Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au N\
Subject: AC issues at HSQ
Dear all

Please find attached minutes from today's meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the item i il chain.
Enjoy the holiday tomorrow

%

e o i e o s ok e of e

Sonda

sl ol el s o e s ok ke e o o o e oo st s o s st ok s o ok ok s o ks ol e e

cview of this email is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
elates to health service matters.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distributieg
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confjdentialll

we received this @mait in error, you are asked o immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
sipail, and any copies, from your computer system netwosk and destroy any hard copies produced.

If you are not the intended recipient(s), or iffon]
198 175 or by return emaii. You should algt deietdy

If not an intended recipient of this empdi] distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or

publication of this emai is also prohil

puspust not copy,

Although Queensland Heatth take
consequences if any person's compuie
programme or code that may occur as a te

ofiable steps ta ensure this emaii does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the
indGvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
equence of receiving this email.

Uniess stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 8:05 AM

To: Gary Clark

Cc: Fiona Trease; Finbar McLaughlin; Sonda Banney
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Thanks Gary,
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

tevel 4, 41 O’Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.qov.au | www.health gld.gov.au

From. Gary Clark [malito gclark@vaegroup com. au]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 8:00 AM

To: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Hi Peter

AS far as | am aware, all items list have been actioned .

Regards

Gary Clark | CmAccoun Manager

Email golark@vaegr .com.aul Mokile

www.vaegroup.com.au | P 1300 VAE VAE
Address 29 Sudbury Street Darra, QLD 4076
PO BOX 605 Mt Ommaney, QLD 4074
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From: Peter Scott [mailto;Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 12:52 PM

To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: Fiona Trease <Figna.Trease@ap.jll.com>; Sonda Banney <sonda.banney@architectus.com.au>
Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ,

Gary,
Could you confirm that the following issues have been closed out, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queenstand

Depariment of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O’'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scoti@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus-comn.a
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 12:19 PM O
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ

Hi Peter
Just confirming that we haven’t heard from JLL o™NAE on whether they have closed out the below issues/

Are you able to follow this up wit N
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA
Head of Interior Design

architectusm

Architectus Brisbane

Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qld 4000 Australia
T +61 7 3221 6077

sonda.bannev@architectus.com.au
www.architectus.com.au

Disclaimer; This e-mail message is only intended 1o be read by the named recipient. | may contain information which is confidential, proprietary or
the subject of legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not
retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information contained in it. Legal privilege and confidentiality Is not waived because you have read this e~
mail.

DOH-DL 16/17-0kbcumen o 116



From: Finbar McLaughiin [mailto:F.Mclaughlin@ndy.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2016 4:34 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.ijll.com; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark
Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

All,
Following on from our meeting some time ago. With respect to closing out items:

Minute item 1.1: VAE confirmed this has been fixed, but no report or advise has been provided for it malfunction.
Report/Advise outstanding TBC {VAE/JLL)

Minute item 1.2; VAE confirmed this has been fixed CLOSED

Minute item 2.1: VAE have confirmed via JLL that offsets have been completed. Confirmation of the calibrated
readings and that they have been added into the O&Ms manuals for both the tenant and the Landlord (last
requested 19/8) TBC (VAE/JLL and ASCOTT)

Minute item 4.1: VAE have confirmed CLOSED

Minute item 4.2: No report or advise has been provided for it malfunction. Repo visg putstanding

TBC (VAE/ILL) Z;

Please provide comment on the above remaining actions. @
Regards, @

Finbar McLaughlin MEng (hons)
Interiors Group Manager

i F+61 7 3210 3900

By grriniivedy St cnind

From: Sonda Banney

To: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.jll.com; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Finbar McLaughlin; Mark
Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au
Subject: AC issues at HSQ

Dear all
Please find attached minutes from today’s meeting for action.

Suggest we continue to communicate progress on the items via this email chain.

Enjoy the holiday tomorrow

Sonda

DOH-DL 16/17-0%4 s 1
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This email, including any attachments sent with it, is confidential and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This coniidentialily is not waived or lost, if you receive it
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, inciuding any attachanent sent
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates to health service matters.

If you are not the intended recipieni(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
198 175 or by return email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies produced.

I€ not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, medification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland Health takes all reasonable steps to ensute this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the
consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of infonmation, hann or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
prograimime or code that may oceur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Goverm
b e e sk 3 o o i 5 o oo 33 i e ok ofe ke s ok e s ode e ot o bk ol s afe ok e ook b ok sfcote ke ek o ot e ofe e sl ke ik o s e ol ke ook sl seoke el e o ke e skok ok ZI
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Peter Scott

From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 4:14 PM

To: Gary Clark

Cc: Fiona Trease; Sonda Banney; Finbar McLaughlin; 'lyle.cato@ap jll.com’
Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

Gary,

Could you provide the requested documentation to Finbar so we can close this matter out, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Moh.

e. Peter.Scolt@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.McLaugh
Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 8:2
To: Peter Scott

Cc: Gary Clark; Fiona Trease; Sonda Banney
Subject: Re: AC issues at HSQ

All,

Things may have been actiofied ver it was agreed to provide reporting so we all are confident it really
is closed

Given the extra efforts of all involved we would request that all items are documented are completed.

Regards,

Finbar McLaughlin Meng{hons) Mse
interiors Section Manager
NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Level 14, 120 Edward Street. Brisbane, QLD 4600. Australia
T+617 31206800 D +617 3120 6837 | M +61] | F #6817 3120 3800
E {meclaughlin@ndy.com | www.ndy.com

DOH-DL 16/17-0%4besmen o
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On 14 Sep 2016, at 8:05 AM, Peter Scoft <Peter.Scott{@health.qld.gov.au> wrote:

Thanks Gary,
Cheers,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services
Health Support Queensland

Department of Heaith | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Cennell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.gld.qov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

<image001.jpg>

From: Gary Clark [mailto:gclark@vaegroup.com.
Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 8:00 AM
To: Peter Scott

Subject: RE: AC issues at H5Q

Hi Peter

AS far as 1 am aware, all items liste ave been actioned .
Regards

G&Fy Clark | cyétomer Ac t Manager

Email .aul Mobile
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From: Peter Scott [mailto:Peter.Scott@health.gld.gov.aul

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 12:52 PM

To: Gary Clark <gclark@vaegroup.com.au>

Cc: Fiona Trease <Figna.Trease@ap.ill.com>; Sonda Banney <sonda.banney®architectus.com.au>
Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ

DOH-DL 16/17-034 o so. 2



Gary,
Could you confirm that the following issues have been closed out, please?
Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4008

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au

<image003.jpg>

From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda.banney@architectus.com.au
Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2016 12;19 PM

To: Peter Scott

Cc: Finbar McLaughlin

Subject: FW: AC issues at HSQ

Hl Peter
Just confirming that we haven't heard from JLL o

issues/

Are you able to follow this up with them? @
Kind regards,

Sonda Banney MDIA

Head of Interior Design

architectusm™ \

Architectus Brisban
Level 2 79 Adelaide Street, B ne Qld 4000 Australia

T +617 3221
, B4 gtus.com.au
Y
Disclaimer: This g-mail m & is only intended to be read by the named recipient. It may contain information which is

confidential, proprietary or th& subject of legal privilege. If you are not the inlended recipient please notify the sender
immediately and delete this e-mail. You may not retransmit, use, copy or disseminate any information contained in it. Legal
priviiege and confidentiality is not waived because you have read this e-mait,

From: Finbar McLaughlin [mailto:F.MclLaughlin@ndy.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2016 4:34 PM

To: Sonda Banney; Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; lyle.cato@ap.ijll.com;
gelark@vaegroup.com.au; Mark Hogan; jhakim@vaegroup.com.au

Subject: RE: AC issues at HSQ

All,

DOH-DL 16/17-0%4hesrrno o



Following on from our meeting some time ago. With respect to closing out items:

Minute item 1.1: VAE confirmed this has been fixed, but no report or advise has been provided for it
malfunction. Report/Advise outstanding TBC (VAE/ILL)

Minute item 1.2: VAE confirmed this has been fixed CLOSED

Minute item 2.1: VAE have confirmed via ILL that offsets have been completed. Confirmation of the
calibrated readings and that they have been added into the 0&Ms manuals for both the tenant and
the Landlord (last requested 19/8) TBC (VAE/JLL and ASCOTT)

Minute item 4.1: VAE have confirmed CLOSED

Minute item 4.2: No report or advise has been provided for it malfunction. Report/Advise
outstanding TBC (VAE/JLL)

Please provide comment on the above remaining actions.

Regards,

<image004.gif> Finbar McLaughlin MEng (hons), MSe
Interiors Group Manager

NORMAN DISNEY & YOUNG Leavel 14, 1]
T+617 31206800 { D +617 3120 680

et, Brisbane, QLD 4000, Australia
| F+61 7 3210 3900
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From: Sonda Banney [mailto:sonda. @architectus.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 9 August 2016 6:02 PN

To: Peter Scott; tim.hulse@premis.com.au; le.cato@ap.jll.com; gclark@vaegroup.com.au; Finbar
McLaughlin; Mark Hogan; jhakin@yvaegroup.com.au

Subject: AC issues at H

Dear all

Please find attached-mi today's meeting for action.

Suggest we pnunicate progress on the items via this email chain.
Enjoy the holiday

Sonda
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This email, including any attachments seat with it, is confidensial and for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). This confidentiality is not waived
or lost, if you receive it and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transinitted/received in error.

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review of this email is strictly prohibited. The information centained in this email,
including any attachment sent with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates 10 health service matters.
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If you are not the intended recipient(s), or if you have received this email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone
collect on Australia +61 1800 198 175 or by return email. You should also delete this email, and any copies, from your computer system network and
destroy any hard copies produced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, medification,
distribution and/or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Although Queensland IHealih takes all reasonable steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious software, Queensland Health does not accept
responsibility for the consequences if any person's computer inadvertently suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, hamm or is infected
with a virus, other malicious computer programme or cede that may occur as a consequence of receiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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Peter Scott

L. L A
From: Peter Scott

Sent: Monday, 26 September 2016 1:38 PM

To: Troy Haynes

Subject: Air Conditioner Readings

Troy,

Could you please send through the sensor readings for Level 4 and Level 5 for the months of:

s April

May

June

s July

s August

s September (to date)

Piease call me if you have any gueries. ZZ
Thank you, @

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Service
Health Support Queensland
Department of Health | Queensland Government
Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 404
t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scott@health.qld.gov.au | wwwitealth.qld.gov.au
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Peter Scott

From: Troy Haynes <thaynes@vaegroup.com.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 27 September 2016 7:46 AM

To: Peter Scott

Subject: Re: Air Conditioner Readings

Hi Peter,

I was travelling interstate yesterday. I return on Thursday to Brisbane is it ok i1fi contact you then?

I did try to call this morning and 1 left a message with a gentleman who answered.

Regards, @

Troy Haynes | Bureau Manager @
Email thaynes@vaegroup.com.au | Mobile

-------- Original message «-------

From: Peter Scott <Peter.Scott{@health.qld. gov.au>\@

Date: 26/09/2016 1:39 PM (GMT+10:00)
To: Troy Haynes <thaynes(@vaegroup.com.au>
Subject: Air Conditioner Readings

- @

Could you please send through t sor readings for Level 4 and Level 5 for the months of:
e April &
s May
* June
o July
* August

e September (to date)

Please call me if you have any queries.
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Thank you,

Peter

Peter Scott

Project Director, Finance & Business Services

Health Support Queensland

Department of Health | Queensland Government

Level 4, 41 O'Connell Terrace, Bowen Hills QLD 4006

t. 07 3096 2135 Mob.

e. Peter.Scoti@health.gld.gov.au | www.health.gld.gov.au
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This email, including any attachiments sent with it, is confidential giidAor the\sg
and you are not the intended recipient(s), or if it is transmitted/regepfed in erfor-

le use of the intended recipient(s}. This confidentiality is not waived or lost, if you receive it

Any unauthorised use, alteration, disclosure, distribution or review ofhis@mail is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this email, including any attachment sent
with it, may be subject to a statutory duty of confidentiality if it relates i0Neahiy service matters.

1f you are not the intended recipieni(s), or if you ha
198 175 or by retum email. You should also deletg/ths emaihy

his email in error, you are asked to immediately notify the sender by telephone collect on Australia +61 1800
ny copies, from your computer system network and destroy any hard copies preduced.

If not an intended recipient of this email, yo
publication of this email is also prohibited.

opy, disiribute or take any action(s) that relies ca it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or

Although Queensland Health takes al/ica
consequences if any person's compyte
programine or ¢ode that may oce

able steps to ensure this email does not contain malicious soflware, Queensland Health does not accept responsibility for the
gntly suffers any disruption to services, loss of information, harm or is infected with a virus, other malicious computer
fice ofTeeeiving this email.

Unless stated otherwise, this email repfssents.only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland Government.
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